DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer : Conrad Electronic SE
License-Holder: Conrad Electronic SE
Address: Klaus — Conrad - Stralle 1

D - 92240 Hirschau

We declare on our own responsibility, that the product:

Kind of equipment: LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-1302A
LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-1303 PRO
LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-1602 PRO
LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-1405 PRO
LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-2403
LIN.LABORNETZGERAT VLP-2403 PRO

Order — No.: 511811
511812
511813
511814
511815
511816

is in compliance with following norm(s) or documents

EN 55014-1: 2000 +A1: 2001 +A2: 2002:

EN 55022: 1998 +A1: 2000 +A2; 2003;

EN 61000-3-2: 2006; EN 61000-3-3: 1995 +A1; 2001 +A2; 2005:

EN 55014-2: 1997 +A1: 2001

EN 61010-1: 2001;

Title and/or number/Date of the nomy(s) or documents
According to the regulations

2004/108/EC

2006/95/EC

Hirschau, 10.Feb.2009

place and Date of issue Manufacturer/Authorized representative
name and signature




